
Vidyasagar Central Co-operative                                                  Telephone – 03222–275417, 275411 
Bank Ltd., Midnapore                                                                 FAX      -       03222 - 275411 
Head office: - Midnapore                                                            E-mail – vccbmidnapore@gmail.com                                                                            

At & P.O. - Midnapore,                                
Dist. - Paschim Medinipur          
______________________________________________________________________________________________________                   
Memo- Dev /                                                                                                                     Date-  08/05/2019   

Notice Inviting Quotation 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from reputed Supplier/Vendor for Supplying, 

fitting and fixing of Acoustic False ceiling made of Armstrong for Different 

Branches of Vidyasagar CCB Ltd., Midnapore for the FY 2019-20. 
 
Name of work: - Supplying,Fitting and Fixing of Acoustic False Ceiling made of Armstrong 

of 15.0 mm thk. supported by necessary Galvanized steel frame work for Narayangarh Branch, 

Balichak Branch and others’. 

 
Location/Place: - Vidyasagar Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Midnapore, Head Office. 

Completion time:-  45 days  after the issuing  of  Work order . 

Last date  &  time of  submission of Quotation:-  24/05/2019 up to 12 noon 

Date  & time of Opening of Quotation:-               24/05/2019  at   3 pm                 

 

Terms & condition : Supporting documents should be submitted in qualification bid and also 

will have to be submitted PT , Trade license, PAN CARD, GST Registration. 
 

Terms & Condition:- 

1) All bid must be accompanied by a refundable earnest money / bid security amount to 

Rs.10000/- as mentioned in the form of Bank Draft / Bankers Cheques in favour of  

Vidyasagar Central Co- Operative Bank Ltd., Midnapore or preferably NEFT to A/C 

No : 123002048872 , IFSC : WBSC0VCCB39 . 

2) All above items will be supplied with in  15 days from the date of issue of purchase 

order. 

3) The quotation should indicate the rate excluding all taxes. 

4)  No revision of rates shall be allowed except taxes / charges levied by the Central / 

State by dully notified only. 

5) No advance or running payment shall be made. Payment shall be released  after the 

satisfactory delivery of items and production of bill (in duplicate) in name of 

Vidyasagar Central Co- Operative Bank Ltd., Midnapore . 

6) No deviation from the specification shall be allowed without prior consent of 

authority. 

7) Payment will be made on successfully completion of work as per work order through 

account payee cheques or by transfer through NEFT/ RTGS . 



8)  The undersigned is the accepting authority who reserves the right to reject any or 

all quotation without assigning any reason or he will not bound to accept either the 

lowest tender at any of the bidders. 

For further details please contact P & D Section , H.O. Midnapore or see notice 

Board of the Bank or visit to Bank’s website vidyasagarccb.in.  

 

 
Date:-  08/05/2019                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                          

      General Manager 

 
 
 



SI.No. DESCRIPTION OF ,WORKS Qty. Unit

1

Providing and fixing of false ceiling with powder coated exposed G.I. grid suspension system

(E-Grid U-1520 or equivalent load carrying capacity with mid span deflection not exceeding

1/360 span with hanger spacing of 1200mm c/c ) consisting of Main Runner 3600 mm long,

Cross Tee 1200 mm / 600 mm long and Wall Angle. The Wall Angle shall be fixed on PVC

Dash Fasteners on the perimeter of the wall by steel screws with distance 300mm c/c. The Main

Runners to

be placed @ 1200 mm. The Cross Tee 1200mm will be inserted in the pre-cut slots of Main

Runner at a regular interval of 600 mm to form a modular grid of 1200mm X 600mm.

Additional Cross Tees of 600 mm shall be placed perpendicular to the Cross Tee 1200 mm long

to finally form a grid of 600 mm X 600 mm. Grid of module size 600 mm X

600 mm shall be supported by 6 mm dia G.I. wire from purlins / soffit. 15mm thick OW

Acoustic Board (Mineral Fiber Acoustic Ceiling Tiles) of approved patern and size 595mm X

595mm with NRC value > 0.65 should be placed in the Grid module to form a False Ceiling.

All complete as per the drawing & directions of Engineer-in-charge.

a) Acoustic False Ceiling (with 15mm thick OW Acoustic

Board and E-Grid U-1520). of Armstrong Make

6000 sft

2 CORNICE 200 Rft

NB: GST EXTRA

TOTAL

VIDYASAGAR  Central Co-Operative BANK

For Narayangarh, Balichak Branch

SCHEDULE FOR FALSE CEILING

Page 1 of 1


